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No. 877, A.] [Published December 5, 1953.
CHAPTER 684

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to Mrs., Roy Tenneson of
Waukesha to compensate her for money and property taken from her by an escapee
from the Wisconsin school for boys, and for medieal expenses incurred due to injuries
inflicted by the escapee at that time.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund $47.50 to Mrs. Roy Tenneson of
Waukesha, Wisconsin to compensate her for money and property wrongfully taken from
her on or about August 24, 1953, by an escapee from the Wisconsin school for boys,
and for medical expenses incurred by her because of injuries inflicted by the escapee at
that time. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release
to the state of any claim on the part of Mrs. Roy Tenneson for all damages and expenses
arising out of said incident.

Approved November 25, 1953.
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